# OP \$890.00 170302

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM502924

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
King Technology of Missouri, Inc.		05/18/2018	Corporation: MISSOURI

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	King Technology of Missouri, LLC	
Street Address:	42 N. Central Drive	
City:	O'Fallon	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63366	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35**

	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1703021	"ONE-STEP"
Registration Number:	5196374	316 IR+
Registration Number:	3303229	AL-COP
Registration Number:	3265582	ALUMICONN
Registration Number:	3261703	ALUMICONN
Registration Number:	3350722	SIPHON KING
Registration Number:	3342537	SIPHON KING
Registration Number:	3409700	SMARTGEL
Registration Number:	2705301	SNAPTAP
Registration Number:	4313242	SYRINGE SUCKER
Registration Number:	5505046	TREELIGHT MOUNT
Registration Number:	3398958	VISILOCK
Registration Number:	2633211	COMFORT SQUEEZE
Registration Number:	4442717	CONTRACTORS' CHOICE
Registration Number:	4455174	DBR/Y-600
Registration Number:	3261706	DBSR
Registration Number:	4581702	DBYN-600
Registration Number:	1656164	
Registration Number:	3791760	

900478670 REEL: 006505 FRAME: 0172

TRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4403125	DRYCONN
Registration Number:	2863470	DRYCONN
Registration Number:	3778373	GORILLA NUTS
Registration Number:	5065990	INSTA-LIGHT
Registration Number:	4512688	I-TOOL
Registration Number:	4400013	К
Registration Number:	4477111	К
Registration Number:	1726997	KING
Registration Number:	1574705	KING DRAINS
Registration Number:	3034089	KING GRIPS
Registration Number:	4403122	KING GRIPS
Registration Number:	4623687	KING INNOVATION
Registration Number:	4619935	KING INNOVATION
Registration Number:	3783123	LEAK-B-GONE
Registration Number:	4933444	L-TOOL
Registration Number:	3956280	MAX 5 12S

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4142770656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4142716560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com
Correspondent Name: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP

Address Line 1: 100 E. Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	213036-50030-002 (US01)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katrina G. Hull
SIGNATURE:	/katrinaghull/
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=King Technology Convesion to LLC#page1.tif source=King Technology Convesion to LLC#page2.tif source=King Technology Convesion to LLC#page3.tif source=King Technology Convesion to LLC#page4.tif source=King Technology Convesion to LLC#page5.tif source=King Technology Convesion to LLC#page6.tif

#### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

OF

## KING TECHNOLOGY OF MISSOURI, INC.

SECRETARY OF STATE STATE OF MISSOURI P.O. BOX 778 **JEFFERSON CITY, MISSOURI 65102** 

I, the undersigned, for the purpose of converting a corporation into a limited liability company pursuant to Section 351,409 of the General and Business Corporation Law of the State of Missouri (the "Conversion") do hereby execute this Certificate of Conversion and do hereby certify as follows:

### ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is now, and was at the time of its incorporation, King Technology of Missouri, Inc. (the "Corporation").

#### ARTICLE II .

The date the Corporation's original Articles of Incorporation were filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Missouri is May 24, 1988.

#### ARTICLE III

The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation shall be converted is King Technology of Missouri, LLC. The jurisdiction of the limited liability company into which the Corporation shall be converted is the State of Missouri.

## ARTICLE IV

The Conversion of the Corporation into a limited liability company has been approved in accordance with Section 351,409 of the General and Business Corporation Law of the State of Missouri.

#### ARTICLE V

The Corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Missouri in any action, suit or proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the Corporation arising while it was a corporation of the State of Missouri, and that it irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of the State of Missouri as its agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit or proceeding.

ORI-05182018-0355 State of Missouri

No of Pages 4 Pages



Conversion - LLC/LP/LLP/LLP

22751741

# ARTICLE VI

The address of the corporation to which the Secretary of State of the Mate of Missouri shall mail a copy of the process referred to in Article V above is c.o.l. Terbert King. It., 12 No. central Dr. (17 Fallon, Missouri o53on).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this clarificate on the 18th day of May 2018

KING I FCHNOLOGY OF MISSOURI, INC.

Pro G. Heryal King, St. Jude Exacting of mild

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

SECRETARY OF STATE STATE OF MISSOURI P.O. BOX 778 JEFFERSON CITY, MISSOURI 65102

#### ARTICLE ONE

The name of the limited liability company is King Technology of Missouri, LLC.

#### ARTICLE TWO

The limited liability company is formed for the following purposes:

- a) to engage in any lawful business for which a limited liability company may be organized under Sections 347.010 to 347.187 of the Missouri Limited Liability Company Act; and
- to exercise all of the powers granted under the provisions of Sections 347.010 to 347.187 of the Missouri Limited Liability Company Act.

The foregoing clauses are to be construed both as objects and powers. It is hereby expressly provided that the foregoing enumeration of specific powers are not to be held to limit or restrict in any manner the powers of the limited liability company, nor will the limited liability company be required to exercise all of such powers at any one time.

## ARTICLE THREE

The name and address of the limited liability company's initial registered agent in Missouri is:

L. Herbert King, Jr.42 N. Central Dr.O'Fallon, Missouri 63366

# ARTICLE FOUR

The management of the limited liability company is vested in one or more managers.

# ARTICLE FIVE

The duration of the limited liability company is perpetual.

# ARTICLE SIX

The name and address of the organizer is as follows:

Alfred J. Ludwig 12935 North Outer Forty Suite 102 St. Louis, Missouri 63141

IN AFFIRMATION THEREOF, the facts stated above are true.

Alfred J. Ludwig Organizer

Dated: (May 18 \_\_\_\_\_, 2018

STATE OF MISSOURY



# John R. Ashcroft Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

WHEREAS, a Certificate of Conversion of the following entity:

KING TECHNOLOGY OF MISSOURI, INC. - 00315465 CONVERTING INTO: King Technology of Missouri, LLC. - LC001592091

Organized and existing under the laws of Missouri have been received, found to conform to Law and filed.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Missouri, Secretary of State of the State of Missouri, issue the Certificate of Conversion, certifying that the conversion of the aforenamed entity is effected, with

King Technology of Missouri, LLC. - LC001592091

As the newly formed entity, pursuant to Chapter 351.409 RSMO.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri. Done at the City of Jefferson, this 18th day of May, 2018.



STATE OF MISSOURY



# John R. Ashcroft Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

WHEREAS, a Certificate of Conversion of the following entity:

KING TECHNOLOGY OF MISSOURI, INC. - 00315465 CONVERTING INTO: King Technology of Missouri, LLC - LC001592091

Organized and existing under the laws of Missouri have been received, found to conform to Law and filed.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Missouri, Secretary of State of the State of Missouri, issue the Certificate of Conversion, certifying that the conversion of the aforenamed entity is effected, with

King Technology of Missouri, LLC - LC001592091

As the newly formed entity, pursuant to Chapter 351.409 RSMO.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri. Done at the City of Jefferson, this 18th day of May, 2018.

Secretary of State

**RECORDED: 12/20/2018** 

